
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA 

Monday, February 1, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. 
Caledonia Village Hall - 5043 Chester Lane 

 
THIS WILL NOT BE AN IN-PERSON MEETING  

 
AUDIO & VIDEO CONFERENCE VIA ZOOM 

ACCESS VIA DIAL-IN NUMBER IS: 1-(312) 626-6799; ACCESS CODE IS: 861 8555 8713 OR 
ACCESS VIA ONE-TOUCH TELEPHONE IS: tel:+13126266799,, 86185558713# OR 

ACCESS VIA INTERNET IS: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86185558713 
 
1. Meeting called to order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Roll Call 
4. Communications and Announcements 

 
5. Approval of Minutes 

 
6. Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only) 

 
7. Committee Reports  
 A. Finance 
  1. Approval of A/P checks 
  
8. Ordinances and Resolutions 

A. Resolution 2021-04 – Resolution Authorizing A Police Vehicle Sharing Agreement Between The Village Of 
Caledonia Police Department And The Village Of Wind Point Police Department 

B. Resolution 2021-05 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia To Approve A 
Development Agreement For The Final Phase Of Auburn Hills Subdivision; Auburn Hills III, LLC, Owner / 
Nancy Washburn, Agent  

C. Resolution 2021-06 – Resolution Authorizing The Revised Emergency Covid-19 Sick Leave Policy 
D. Resolution 2021-07 – Resolution Accepting The Proposal From FGM Architects For Architectural Services  
E. Resolution 2021-08 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia To Approve A 

Conditional Use To Construct A 165’ Wireless Communications Tower Facility With 5’ Lighting Rod; At 
8451 Ush 41, Verizon Wireless, Applicant, American Transmission Company LLC, Owner 

F. Resolution 2021-09 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving The 
Extension Of The Preliminary Plat Approval And Deadline To Submit A Final Plat For Audubon Arboretum 

G. Resolution 2021-10 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving The 
Extension Of The Preliminary Plat Approval And Deadline To Submit A Final Plat For Homestead Acres  

H. Resolution 2021-11 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving The 
Extension Of The Preliminary Plat Approval And Deadline To Submit A Final Plat For Catlyn Woods 
 

9. New Business 
A. Discussion of Potential 2021 General Obligation Borrowings, Including the Refinancing of Existing Debt for 

Savings  
 
10. Report from Village Administrator   
 
11. Adjournment 









Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

ACH - JAMES IMAGING

897 ACH - JAMES IMAGING 28613362 VILLAGE COPIER SYSTEM 01/22/2021 1,269.94 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - JAMES IMAGING: 1,269.94 .00

ACH - SUPERFLEET

1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ994011821 FUEL FOR FD VEHICLES 01/27/2021 540.83 .00 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total ACH - SUPERFLEET: 540.83 .00

ACH - TIAA COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

1851 ACH - TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA 7855091 PRINTER LEASE 01/13/2021 4,508.07 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - TIAA COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.: 4,508.07 .00

ARAMARK

128 ARAMARK 1641245500 RUG DELIVERY - VILLAGE HALL 01/27/2021 199.11 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total ARAMARK: 199.11 .00

ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP

135 ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP 163741 DTP DRUG SCREEN DOT 01/04/2021 52.25 .00 100-41-51100  Testing/Physicals

          Total ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP: 52.25 .00

AURORA HEALTH CARE

155 AURORA HEALTH CARE 137989 FIRE PRE EMPLOYMENT SCRE 01/10/2021 416.00 .00 100-35-51100  Testing/Physicals

          Total AURORA HEALTH CARE: 416.00 .00

BAYCOM

183 BAYCOM SRVCE000000 BT 11 SERVICE ON MOBILE RA 01/26/2021 55.00 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

183 BAYCOM SRVCE000000 SERVICE FOR RADIO ON E-11 01/26/2021 848.00 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total BAYCOM: 903.00 .00

BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY

196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 8364545 Q10 RECHARGE FIRE EXTINGU 01/27/2021 80.95 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY: 80.95 .00

BUY RIGHT, INC.

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-308431 WASHER FLUID FOR VEHICLES 01/14/2021 60.60 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 308280 BELTS FOR STATION 12 01/19/2021 7.53 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 308289 CREDIT FOR WRONG ITEM 01/19/2021 10.49- .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 308567 TIRE VALVES 01/19/2021 4.75 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 309144 BRAKE PADS AND ROTORS FO 01/26/2021 124.12 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BUY RIGHT, INC.: 186.51 .00

CCB TECHNOLOGY

2258 CCB TECHNOLOGY 226483 NOV-20; CARES-CT; OFFICE 36 11/25/2020 277.50 .00 200-72-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions

          Total CCB TECHNOLOGY: 277.50 .00

CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC

375 CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC CVC20337 THIRD AND FINAL INSTALLMEN 01/07/2021 26,541.00 .00 400-00-65160  IT Infrastructure

          Total CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC: 26,541.00 .00

CLEANCO

9021 CLEANCO 2904 CLEANING SERVICES JANUAR 01/15/2021 827.00 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total CLEANCO: 827.00 .00

COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA

391 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 747892 BULK ROAD SALT  01/22/2021 21,190.89 .00 100-41-64080  Snow & Ice Materials

391 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 748836 BULK ROAD SALT 500TN 01/24/2021 14,707.68 .00 100-41-64080  Snow & Ice Materials

          Total COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA: 35,898.57 .00

COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 853919 MOPS AND ROLL PAPER TOWE 01/19/2021 127.96 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 853919 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/19/2021 43.74 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 856397 ENVELOPES 01/26/2021 36.88 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 856398 DRAWER ORGANIZERS 01/26/2021 31.28 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

          Total COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN: 239.86 .00

D.W. DAVIES & CO

437 D.W. DAVIES & CO 1603105 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 01/26/2021 98.77 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total D.W. DAVIES & CO: 98.77 .00

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES

525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 320750 FLEXIBLE SPENDING ADMINIST 01/19/2021 411.30 .00 100-90-62100  Contracted Services



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES: 411.30 .00

FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRO, LLC

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 70775 TID #4 FOUR MILE ROAD RECO 01/26/2021 840.00 .00 414-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 70779 TID #4 DEBACK SEWER & WAT 01/26/2021 320.00 .00 414-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 70781 TID #5 SEWER AND WATER IMP 01/26/2021 2,105.20 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 70782 TID 5 DOMINICAN LIFT STATION  01/26/2021 29,759.90 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 70783 TID 5 CENTRAL LIFT STATION 01/26/2021 11,985.38 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

          Total FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRO, LLC: 45,010.48 .00

FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14563 #218 OIL CHANGE/ENGINE COV 01/15/2021 77.87 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14567 #214 OIL CHANGE/ENGINE SHI 01/18/2021 77.87 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14587 #212 OIL CHANGE 01/25/2021 50.57 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC: 206.31 .00

FRANKSVILLE OIL

680 FRANKSVILLE OIL 349334 DIESEL FUEL 01/26/2021 133.61 .00 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total FRANKSVILLE OIL: 133.61 .00

HERMAN, RICK

4021 HERMAN, RICK 940 2 COMMERCIAL PLUMBING INS 01/27/2021 150.00 .00 100-40-62100  Contracted Services

          Total HERMAN, RICK: 150.00 .00

KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC.

1033 KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC. 122788 250 - BUSINESS CARDS - TONI  01/15/2021 44.85 .00 100-13-64060  Copying & Printing

          Total KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC.: 44.85 .00

KASDORF, LEWIS & SWIETLIK, S.C.

9039 KASDORF, LEWIS & SWIETLIK,  538940 LEGAL FEES 01/15/2021 210.00 .00 100-90-61000  Professional Services

          Total KASDORF, LEWIS & SWIETLIK, S.C.: 210.00 .00

KONICA MINOLTA

1090 KONICA MINOLTA 9007409693 DEC-20; HV COPIER USE 12/31/2020 47.20 .00 200-28-64060  Copying & Printing

1090 KONICA MINOLTA 9007409693 DEC-20; HV COPIER USE 12/31/2020 11.80 .00 200-29-64060  Copying & Printing

1090 KONICA MINOLTA 9007427821 DEC-20; ADMIN COPIER USE 01/05/2021 15.13 .00 200-10-64060  Copying & Printing

1090 KONICA MINOLTA 9007427821 DEC-20; ADMIN COPIER USE 01/05/2021 85.71 .00 200-72-64060  Copying & Printing



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total KONICA MINOLTA: 159.84 .00

KORTENDICK HARDWARE

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139455 STA. 12 WATER LINE FOR ICE M 01/19/2021 4.13 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139480 SUPPLIES FOR STATION 12 01/19/2021 18.50 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139499 GARDEN KNEELER, MASKS, FIL 01/15/2021 39.97 .00 222-00-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139537 PAINT BRUSH 01/18/2021 7.18 .00 222-00-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139607 MISC. SUPPLIES 01/20/2021 4.74 .00 222-00-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139642 ST. 12 RADIO ROOM PROJECT 01/26/2021 49.48 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139671 ST. 12 RADIO ROOM PAINT 01/26/2021 94.08 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139734 PAINTING SUPPLIES 01/27/2021 18.76 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total KORTENDICK HARDWARE: 236.84 .00

LANGE ENTERPRISES, INC.

1135 LANGE ENTERPRISES, INC. 75066 SIGN SHEETING +ALUM BLACK 01/13/2021 1,318.00 .00 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

          Total LANGE ENTERPRISES, INC.: 1,318.00 .00

LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNICIPALITIES

1149 LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNI 82319 CHIEF EXECUTIVES WINTER W 01/12/2021 50.00 .00 100-13-51300  Education/Training/Conferences

          Total LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNICIPALITIES: 50.00 .00

MADELINE ANN GERNHAUSER

9146 MADELINE ANN GERNHAUSER BF821482-1 REFUND 12/16/2021 861.00 .00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

          Total MADELINE ANN GERNHAUSER: 861.00 .00

MENARDS RACINE

1281 MENARDS RACINE 16373 REPLACEMENT LED LIGHT FO 01/19/2021 39.97 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1281 MENARDS RACINE 16427 MAILBOX WOOD +PARTS 01/27/2021 349.39 .00 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

1281 MENARDS RACINE 16724 DRAINAGE TUBING FOR ST. 11  01/26/2021 10.18 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1281 MENARDS RACINE 16887 STATION MAINTENANCE SUPP 01/27/2021 117.02 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MENARDS RACINE: 516.56 .00

MICHELS GARAGE, INC.

1321 MICHELS GARAGE, INC. 13584 2016 FORD FOCUS; OIL CHANG 01/18/2021 88.00 .00 200-10-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1321 MICHELS GARAGE, INC. 13585 2018 FORD FOCUS; OIL CHANG 01/18/2021 56.00 .00 200-10-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1321 MICHELS GARAGE, INC. 19653 TOW MED 32 01/26/2021 135.00 .00 230-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total MICHELS GARAGE, INC.: 279.00 .00

PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

4020 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYS 15042588 USB CHARGING PORTS  01/19/2021 432.00 .00 400-11-65030  Equipment

          Total PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS, INC.: 432.00 .00

PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS

1466 PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS 0469189-IN BOOTS FOR FF BURKE 01/19/2021 430.00 .00 100-35-64070  Work Supplies

          Total PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS: 430.00 .00

PMA SECURITIES, INC.

1515 PMA SECURITIES, INC. INV11782 DISSEMINATION AGENT FEE  01/13/2021 1,000.00 .00 300-00-67400  Other Fiscal Charges

1515 PMA SECURITIES, INC. INV11784 FINANCIAL ADVISORY FEES FO 01/13/2021 750.00 .00 414-00-61000  Professional Services

1515 PMA SECURITIES, INC. INV11784 FINANCIAL ADVISORY FEES FO 01/13/2021 750.00 .00 411-00-61000  Professional Services

1515 PMA SECURITIES, INC. INV11784 FINANCIAL ADVISORY FEES FO 01/13/2021 750.00 .00 413-00-61000  Professional Services

          Total PMA SECURITIES, INC.: 3,250.00 .00

RACINE COUNTY

1548 RACINE COUNTY 20-CRCHD-18 PRINTING; ANIMAL BITE FORM 01/15/2021 57.03 .00 200-50-64060  Copying & Printing

1548 RACINE COUNTY 20-CRCHD-19 PRINTING; ANIMAL BITE FORM 01/15/2021 90.39 .00 200-50-64060  Copying & Printing

1548 RACINE COUNTY 20-VOC-TB 2020 TAX BILL INSERT AND MAI 01/15/2021 6,635.22 .00 100-14-64060  Copying & Printing

1548 RACINE COUNTY 3181 CARES-TESTING SITE; COUNT 12/31/2020 1,711.44 .00 200-72-62100  Contracted Services

          Total RACINE COUNTY: 8,494.08 .00

RACINE COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOC

1557 RACINE COUNTY LAW ENFORC 2021-0003 DUES FOR CHIEF 01/19/2021 60.00 .00 100-30-51320  Memberships/Dues

          Total RACINE COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOC: 60.00 .00

RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00049596 WATER PUMP KIT #22 01/15/2021 503.33 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00049609 ALTERNATOR AND BELT 01/18/2021 283.02 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00049633 STARTER RELAY #14 01/24/2021 49.64 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00049636 STARTER #14 01/24/2021 409.57 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00049644 COOLANT FILTER 01/27/2021 27.46 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.: 1,273.02 .00



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS

1619 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS C1002642 Q-10 OVERFLOW REPAIR 01/26/2021 83.82 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS: 83.82 .00

ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS

1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 2696757 PEST CONTROL  - JT PARKS BU 01/23/2021 50.00 .00 222-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS: 50.00 .00

SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LLC

1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 5684 PLOW & SALT SERVICES (JAN.  01/18/2021 337.50 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 5705 PLOW & SALT SERVICES (JAN.  01/23/2021 337.50 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LLC: 675.00 .00

South Shore Heating AC & Hydronic

9151 South Shore Heating AC & Hydro 1166130459 REPAIR HVAC IN CHIEF'S OFFI 01/20/2021 2,950.00 .00 100-30-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total South Shore Heating AC & Hydronic: 2,950.00 .00

SQUARE ONE HEATING & COOLING

1840 SQUARE ONE HEATING & COO I28097 HVAC MAINTENANCE - VILLAG 01/20/2021 1,250.00 .00 100-43-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total SQUARE ONE HEATING & COOLING: 1,250.00 .00

STRYKER SALES CORPORATION

8 STRYKER SALES CORPORATIO 3254407M ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FOR 4  01/19/2021 4,651.20 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total STRYKER SALES CORPORATION: 4,651.20 .00

TAX REFUND VENDORS

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042210019000 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 5,621.31 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042214081000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0422140 01/28/2021 5,601.92 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042219008290 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 1,568.94 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042226012000 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 22.00 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233310160 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0422333 01/28/2021 300.00 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313278 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 165.18 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042236074000 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 3,803.27 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042308061000 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 3,044.50 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042308115000 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 1,222.98 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042308338000 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 2,377.95 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317126000 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 1,275.02 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317132000 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 186.98 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317656280 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 4,937.65 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318092000 TAX REFUND FOR PARCEL 042 01/28/2021 40.00 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318208040 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 2,862.34 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320095190 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 5,493.76 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321318000 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 147.27 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321355000 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 928.52 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328045530 2020 TAX REFUND PARCEL #04 01/26/2021 5,436.68 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

          Total TAX REFUND VENDORS: 45,036.27 .00

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE

2007 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTER 781849-202011 NOVEMBER CHARGES FOR TL 12/01/2020 79.20 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

2007 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTER 781849-20201 DECEMBER CHARGES FOR TL 01/01/2021 50.00 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

          Total TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE: 129.20 .00

TRAVIS OR REBECCA DOVE

9150 TRAVIS OR REBECCA DOVE 6002052 DOVE - DEVELOPERS DEPOSIT  01/20/2021 1,918.15 .00 100-23163-026  Dove, Travis + Rebecca

          Total TRAVIS OR REBECCA DOVE: 1,918.15 .00

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES

2024 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 060-11836 PROJECT #13689 2020/2021 SE 11/12/2020 8,696.58 .00 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

          Total TYLER TECHNOLOGIES: 8,696.58 .00

ULINE

2030 ULINE 128675312 BOXES FOR EVIDENCE AND ST 01/07/2021 56.73 .00 100-30-64070  Work Supplies

2030 ULINE 48410681 CLINIC SUPPLIES; GOWNS 01/15/2021 102.10 .00 200-70-64070  Work Supplies

2030 ULINE 48634671 CLINIC SUPPLIES & OFFICE CO 01/19/2021 43.03 .00 200-70-64030  Office Supplies

2030 ULINE 48634671 CLINIC SUPPLIES & OFFICE CO 01/19/2021 178.72 .00 200-70-64070  Work Supplies

          Total ULINE: 380.58 .00

VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC

2091 VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC 342461 ERIE ST. PROFESSIONAL SERV 01/14/2021 5,100.00 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

          Total VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC: 5,100.00 .00

WEST ALLIS BLUEPRINT

2127 WEST ALLIS BLUEPRINT 151244 CANNON CONTRACT AND INK  01/18/2021 97.29 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services
